
 
BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI 

 
Request for Bid #12-22MAR18 

 2018 Chip Seal Pavement Preservation for Boone and Callaway Counties and the 
City of Columbia 

 
ADDENDUM # 1 - Issued March 19, 2018 

 
This addendum is issued in accordance with the RFB Response Page in the Request for 
Bid and is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the Request for Bid Documents.  
Offerors are reminded that receipt of this addendum should be acknowledged and 
submitted with Offeror’s Response Form. 
 
CLARIFICATION: 
 
1. Bid Item Temporary Centerline Markers (Spaced 40’ o/c) shall meet the 
requirements of Section 620.10.5 of the Missouri Standards and Specifications for 
Highway Construction 2017, shall be only used for road centerlines as directed by Boone 
County personnel, shall have a protective sleeve that prevents contamination of the 
reflective face, shall be yellow in color, and need not be removed by the contractor 
following completion of work. 
 
2. The late completion date for this project shall be September 15, 2018.  Liquidated 
damages in Section 2.5 of the Request for Bid will apply to both the Contract time in 
Section 2.4 and projects running past this late completion date. 
 
REPLACE:  
 
1. City of Columbia map sheet and road list shall be replaced with the attached. 
 
2. The attached bid form shall replace that in the Request for Bid. 
 
  



By:  ____________________________ 
Robert Wilson, Buyer  
Boone County Purchasing 

OFFEROR has examined Addendum #1 to Request for Bid #12-22MAR18 - 2018 Chip 
Seal Pavement Preservation for Boone and Callaway Counties and the City of 
Columbia, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged: 

Company Name: 

Address:  

Phone Number:   Fax Number: 

E-mail:

Authorized Representative Signature:  Date: 

Authorized Representative Printed Name: 



Map # DISPLAYNAM FROM TO Segment Width(ft) Length (ft) Sq.Yds.

1 Rose Dr Stadium Blvd Aster Ct 30 1,017 3,390

2 Iris Dr Primrose Dr Morning Glory Dr 32 1,636 5,817

3 Doris Dr Creasy Springs Rd Texas Ave 0 50 3,597 19,983

4 Kathy Dr Jackson St Texas Ave 0 32 1,755 6,240

5 Donnelly Ave West Blvd Cook Ave 32 1,834 6,521

6 Cook Ave Sexton Rd Hirth Ave 28 831 2,585

7 Grand Ave Bus 70 Sexton Rd 32 1,824 6,485

8 Court St Hickory St Paris Rd 18 477 954

9 Heriford Rd Parker St Paris Rd 20 997 2,216

10 Brown Station Rd Olive St E Brown Station Rd 20 1,957 4,349

11 Greeley Dr Brown Station Rd Weymeyer Dr 22 1,385 3,386

12 Weymeyer Dr Brown Station Rd Greeley Dr 31 1,388 4,781

13 Prairie  Ridge St Greeley Dr Weymeyer Dr 25 303 842

14 Aztec Blvd Ballenger Ln Arapahoe Cir 20 514 1,142

15 Arapahoe Pl North End Aztec Blvd 30 650 2,167

16 Stevendave Dr West End East End 18 1,352 2,704

17 Beulah Dr West End Stevendave Dr 22 113 276

18 Murrell Dr Stevendave Dr South End 21 305 712

19 Waterloo Dr Stevendave Dr Ballenger Ln 20 1,647 3,660

20 Starlight Dr North End South End 24 655 1,747

21 Orchard Ln Ballenger Ln Callaway Dr 30 575 1,917

22 Callaway Dr Callaway Dr Orchard Ln 30 462 1,540

23 Ria St Boyd Ln McKee St 29 762 2,455

24 Upland Creek Rd I 70 Dr St Charles Rd 27 1,548 4,644

25 Cherry Blossom Ln Upland Creek Rd East End 31 212 730

26 Maple Leaf Dr Wild Rose Upland Creek Rd 27 1,153 3,459

27 Adens Woods Ct North End Maple Leaf Dr 30 352 1,173

28 Wolf Trl North End Maple Leaf Dr 30 1,045 3,483

29 Wildrose Pl North End Maple Leaf Dr 31 681 2,346

30 St Charles Rd Keene St Elderbrook Dr 21 7,965 18,585

31 Eastwood Dr Sylvan Ln Clark Ln 23 894 2,285

32 Hazelwood Dr Charles St Vine St 32 663 2,357

33 Vine St Charles St Fairway Dr 32 750 2,667

34 Fairway Dr Country Ln Country Club Dr 32 510 1,813

35 Country Ln Fairway Dr Fairway Dr 32 1,885 6,702

36 Walnut St Old 63 East End 24 3,918 10,448

37 Anita Ct North End Walnut St 30 470 1,567

38 William St Bass Ave Rollins St 24 2,446 6,523

39 Randy Ln Audubon Dr Bluff Blvd 27 1,046 3,138

40 Audubon Dr Randy Ln Shepard Blvd 32 1,340 4,764

41 Pepper Tree Ln Audubon Dr East End 23 691 1,766

42 Rain Tree Ct Audubon Dr East End 27 167 501

43 Cowan Dr Rollins Rd South End 30 839 2,797

44 Ridge Rd Rollins Rd Rollins Rd 28 620 1,929

45 Rollins Rd Ridge Rd Marion Dr 32 700 2,489

46 Rollins Rd West End West Blvd 32 781 2,777

47 Rollins Rd West Blvd Redbud Ln 32 2,131 7,577

48 Glenwood Ave Stewart Rd South End 24 804 2,144

49 Chapel Hill Rd Scott Blvd Fairview Road 37 5,355 22,015

50 Wildwood Dr Cimarron Dr Skylark Dr 26 580 1,676

51 Columbine Ct West End Wildwood Dr 23 150 383

52 Bearfield Rd Old 63 Woodhaven Dr 35 4,380 17,033

53 Ponderosa St Grindstone Pkwy Nifong Blvd 25 1,721 4,781

54 Dunbar Dr Highlands Pkwy Forum 30 2,135 7,117

55 Whitekirk Dr Dunbar Dr Strathmore Dr 30 432 1,440

56 Carrick Ct Tayside Cir South End 30 290 967

74,690 239,943

14.1 miles

Total

2018 Preservation Chip Seal

City of Columbia



ASH
I-70

RTE K

OLD 63

GANS

RT
E 

E

HWY 163

SIN
CL

AIR

RO
LL

IN
G 

HI
LL

S

ON
EA

L
SMILEY

I 70

NEW HAVEN

WY
AT

T

HWY WW

CR
EA

SY
 S

PR
IN

GS

BASS

RICHLAND

WACO
SC

OT
T

HW
Y P

P

RUSTIC

RO
GE

RS

DRISKEL

GIBBS

PEABODY
MO

RE
AU

PONDEROSA

HWY 63

TOM BASS

STARKE

CO
NL

EY

HIGHWAY 63

WILCOX

BL
AC

KF
OO

T

PENN

IVORY

AR
BO

R P
OI

NT
E

HWY 163

I 70

RTE K

I-70

I 70 I 70

Scale 1"=6500'

CITY of COLUMBIA, MISSOURI
2/16/2018

T I T L ET I T L E
Legend

Road_Shileds_Poly
5 Schools

Trails
Railroad
Interstate or US Highways
State Road
Ramp
Regular

robo
regular
Private, Not Named
Private, Named
City.DBO.PW_Streets_Maintenance

Chip Seal 2018

1

2 3-4

5-6 7 8

16-19
20

11-13

10

21-22
14-15

9
23

24-30

52-53

49

38

54-56

39-42
43-48

32-35
36-37

31

50-51

-D 



12-22MAR18 25  Revised: March 16, 2018 

4. Response Form
4.1. Company Name: 

 ____________________________________________________________ 
4.2. Address:     

 ____________________________________________________________ 
4.3. City/Zip: 

 ____________________________________________________________ 
4.4. Phone Number:  

 ____________________________________________________________ 
4.5. Email Address: 

 ____________________________________________________________ 
4.6. Federal Tax ID: 

 ____________________________________________________________ 
4.6.1. (  )  Corporation 

(  )  Partnership - Name ______________________________ 
(  )  Individual/Proprietorship - Individual Name ______________________________ 
(  )  Other (Specify) _________________________   

4.7. Prompt Payment Terms:  _____________________ 

4.8. Will you accept automated clearinghouse (ACH) for payment of invoices?  _____________________ 

4.9. PRICING 

Description Unit Qty. Unit Price Total 
4.9.1.  3/8” Preservation Chip Seal Treatment SY 406,828 $ $ 

4.9.2.  Temporary Centerline Markers (Spaced 40’ o/c) 
*Note: Quantity shown is the Boone County estimated quantity.
Callaway County does not plan to install centerline markers but this
pricing shall be available to Boone and Callaway Counties and the City of
Columbia to use at their discretion.

EA 400 $ $ 

4.9.3.  Additional Post-Sweeping (per Section 2.33.4.2.1.) SY 88,405 $ $ 

4.9.4.  Traffic Control, City of Columbia  SY 239,943 

4.9.5.  Minimum Quantity Required for Additional Post-Sweeping 
per Section 2.33.4.2.1. _______

 Bid Total $ 

All items shown on the project plan sheets and not included in the above bid items shall be deemed 
incidental to the project and included in the unit prices given. In case of error in the extension, the unit 
price times the estimated quantity will govern. 

Project Deduction (See Section 2.33.8. for Description) 

Deduct -  Boone County Only Unit Price 
Deduct for use for County Provided aggregate in 
item 3/8” Preservation Chip Seal 

SY $ 



12-22MAR18 26  Revised: March 16, 2018 

4.10. The undersigned offers to furnish and deliver the articles or services as specified at the prices and 
terms stated and in strict accordance with the specifications, instructions and general conditions of 
bidding which have been read and understood, and all of which are made part of this order. 

BIDDER has examined copies of all the Bidding Documents and of the following Addenda (receipt of 
all which is hereby acknowledged): 

DATE                                                                         ADDENDUM NUMBER 

_________________________________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________________________________ 

4.11. List all Sub-Contractors planned to be utilized on this project:  ____________________________ 

___________________________________________________________________________________ 

___________________________________________________________________________________ 

___________________________________________________________________________________ 

___________________________________________________________________________________ 
4.12. Authorized Representative (Sign by Hand): 

____________________________________________________________ 
4.12.1. Type or Print Signed Name: 

____________________________________________________________ 

4.12.2. Today’s Date:_______________ 


	Addendum_2.pdf
	Addendum_1.pdf
	Binder1.pdf
	Pages from 12-22MAR18-2018_Chip_Seal_Pavement_Preservation_for_Boone_and_Callaway_Counties,_and_the_City_of_Columbia.pdf

	CHS 2018 Final.pdf
	Columbia Chip Seal List 2018 Revised.pdf




